170
170 Medium Voltage Cable Accessories
ENERGY /// ENERGY READY REFERENCE GUIDE
HVT-Z-G/SG High Voltage Termination for shielded cables (5 kV-35 kV)
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION: DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)
Indoor Kit Outdoor Kit Min - Max Conductor Size Min - Max
Insulation Dia
Jacket O.D.

• Some kits do not contain connectors. Order compression, shear bolt, or solder connectors separately.
•  Cable mounting brackets are available to accommodate cable diameters from 0.80-2.40 inches (20-46 mm) refer to Accessory and Tools
section for ordering information.
• Standard package: 1 kit/box.
• Refer to the Application and Technical Specification section for testing information.
•  Related test reports: 15 kV: EDR-5322, EDR-5323, 25 kV: EDR-5473  35 kV: EDR-5481
ADDITIONAL PRODUCT INFORMATION
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION: DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)
Indoor Kit Outdoor Kit Min - Max Conductor Size Min - Max
Insulation Dia.
Jacket O.D.
(max)
HVT-Z Termination with Aluminum Shear Bolt Terminal
5/8 kV 5 kV 8 kV
HVT-Z-81-G/SG-T5 1/0-250 kcmil #1-4/0 AWG 0.60-0.95 (15-24) 1.20 (30)
HVT-Z-82-G/SG-T5 300-350 kcmil 250-350 kcmil 0.80-1.07 (20-27) 1.50 (38)
HVT-Z-82-G/SG-T8 350-500 kcmil 350-500 kcmil 0.85-1.25 (22-32) 1.50 (38)
HVT-Z-83-G/SG-T9 600-1000 kcmil 600-1000 kcmil 1.10-1.40 (28-36) 2.10 (53)
No Skirts for Outdoor Operation*
15 kV 15 kV
HVT-Z-151-G-T5 HVT-Z-151-SG-T5 #2-1/0 AWG 0.65-0.95 (17-24) 1.20 (30)
HVT-Z-152-G-T5 HVT-Z-152-SG-T5 2/0-350 kcmil 0.80-1.25 (20-32) 1.50 (38)
HVT-Z-153-G-T8 HVT-Z-153-SG-T8 400-500 kcmil 1.10-1.355 (28-34) 2.10 (53)
HVT-Z-153-G-T9 HVT-Z-153-SG-T9 600-1000 kcmil 1.215-1.65 (32-42) 2.10 (53)
1 Skirt for Outdoor Operation*
25 kV/35 kV 25 kV (0.260”) 35 kV (0.345”)
HVT-Z-252/352-G-T5 HVT-Z-252/352-SG-T5 #2-250 kcmil #1-1/0 AWG 0.80-1.25 (20-32) 1.50 (38)
HVT-Z-253/353-G-T5 HVT-Z-253/353-SG-T5 300-350 kcmil 2/0-350 kcmil 1.10-1.50 (28-38) 2.0 (51)
HVT-Z-253/353-G-T8 HVT-Z-253/353-SG-T8 350-750 kcmil 350-500 kcmil 1.185-1.70 (30-43) 2.10 (53)
HVT-Z-254/354-G-T9 HVT-Z-254/354-SG-T9 600-1000 kcmil 600-1000 kcmil 1.60-1.79 (41-45) 2.75 (70)
4 Skirts for Outdoor Operation*
*Additional skirts sold separately. Refer to Accessory and Tool section.
Heat Shrink HVT-Z-G/SGTerminations